CITY OF ST. LEO - ORDINANCE AMENDING ANNEXATION ORDINANCE OF JULY 7, 1975

The City Council of St. Leo, Minnesota, ordains:

The following described property presently owned by Joseph P. Jelen and Elizabeth Jelen is hereby annexed to the City of St. Leo, Minnesota, effective immediately, and that the legal description contained in the Annexation Ordinance dated July 7, 1975, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NW 1/4 of NE 1/4) of Section Five (5), Township One Hundred Fourteen (114) North, Range Forty-three (43), West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, Yellow Medicine County, Minnesota, thence South, at right angles to the North section line, One Hundred Eighty-three (183) feet, thence West One Hundred (100) feet, thence North One Hundred Eighty-three (183) feet to the North section line, thence East along the North section line One Hundred (100) feet to the point of beginning.

Dated:

5/76

Mervin Eischens Mayor

ATTEST:

Alvin Kack - Clerk

#29267

FEB 201976

Note buy at Steto



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square
7th & Robert Streets
5t. Paul, Minnesota 55101
February 13, 1976

Mr. Alvin Kack City Clerk City Hall St. Leo, Minnesota 56286

Re: Docket Number A-2792

Ordinance Number Amended Ordinance dated 1-5-76

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Board acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Board.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Secretary

PDL/eas

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality